

## The Christmas Favourites Hamper



Contents:	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Specially Selected Strawberry &amp; Champagne Preserve</li> <li>2. Specially Selected Florentines</li> <li>3. Specially Selected Argentinian Malbec</li> <li>4. Moser Roth Salted Caramel Truffles</li> <li>5. Specially Selected Iced Fruit Cake</li> </ol>
Packaging Information:	<b>Black Hamper Box with Black Ribbon &amp; Tag</b>
Hamper Dimensions:	<b>37 x 27 x 17cm</b>
Dietary Information:	<b>Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs</b>
Allergens:	<b>Contains Milk, Contains Sulphites, Contains Nuts, Contains Soya, Contains Egg, Contains Cereals Containing Gluten</b>
Contains Alcohol:	<b>Yes</b>

### Hamper Product Information

#### 1. Specially Selected Strawberry & Champagne Preserve



Weight / Volume:	<b>340g</b>
Ingredients:	Sugar, STRAWBERRIES, MARC DE CHAMPAGNE (3.5%), Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acid: Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates.PREPARED WITH 55g OF FRUIT PER 100g. TOTAL SUGAR CONTENT 60g PER 100g.
Allergens:	<b>N/A</b>
Dietary Information:	<b>Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs.</b>
Storage Information:	<b>Store in a cool, dry place</b>
Origin:	<b>United Kingdom</b>

#### 2. Specially Selected Florentines



Weight / Volume:	<b>170g</b>
Ingredients:	Sugar, <b>ALMONDS</b> (15%), MILK CHOCOLATE (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cocoa Mass, Butterfat ( <b>Milk</b> ), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Glucose Syrup, WHITE CHOCOLATE (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (11%), DARK CHOCOLATE (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat ( <b>Milk</b> ), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Palm Fat, Butterfat ( <b>Milk</b> ), Hazelnut Brittle (Sugar, <b>Hazelnuts</b> ), Emulsifier: Lecithins ( <b>Soya</b> ); Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Honey, Natural Flavouring.
Allergens:	<b>Contains other nuts, milk &amp; soya</b>
Dietary Information:	<b>Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs</b>
Storage Information:	<b>Store in a cool, dry place</b>
Origin:	<b>Germany</b>

Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 50 % minimum

Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 30% minimum, Milk solids 18% minimum

White Chocolate contains: Milk solids 14% minimum

#### 3. Specially Selected Argentinian Malbec



Weight / Volume:	<b>75cl</b>
Allergens:	<b>Contains sulphites</b>
Dietary Information:	<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>
Storage Information:	<b>Store in a cool dry place avoiding sunlight</b>
ABV:	<b>14.00%</b>
Units per bottle:	<b>10.5</b>
Closure:	<b>Screw cap</b>
Country:	<b>Argentina</b>
Region:	<b>Uco Valley</b>

#### 4. Moser Roth Salted Caramel Truffles



Weight / Volume:	<b>140g</b>
Ingredients:	MILK CHOCOLATE (52%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins ( <b>Soya</b> ); Flavouring), Sugar, Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ), COCOA POWDER (3.5%), Glucose Syrup, Butterfat ( <b>Milk</b> ), Sea Salt.
Allergens:	<b>Contains milk, soya &amp; sulphites</b>
Dietary Information:	<b>Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs.</b>
Storage Information:	<b>Store in a cool, dry place</b>
Origin:	<b>UK</b>

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 35% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 22% MINIMUM.

## 5. Specially Selected Iced Fruit Cake



Weight / Volume:

Ingredients:

**400g**

FRUIT CAKE (78%) [SULTANAS (35%), RAISINS (11%), Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), GLACE CHERRIES (8%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Plant Extracts (Carrot Extract, Aronia Extract), Acid: Citric Acid), BUTTER (7%) (**Milk**), Pasteurised **Egg**, Sugar, BRANDY (5%), Humectant: Glycerol; **ALMONDS** (2.5%), Currants, Candied Orange and Lemon Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Orange Peel, Mixed Spices, Lemon Peel, Colour: Plain Caramel; Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphates, Potassium Carbonates; Salt, Cardamom, Ground Ginger], WHITE ICING (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabiliser: Tragacanth; Flavouring), MARZIPAN (9%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), Apricot Glaze (Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Calcium Lactate; Raising Agent: Diphosphates; Colours: Carotenes, Paprika Extract; Preservative: Sorbic Acid; Flavouring).

Allergens:

Dietary Information

Storage Information:

Origin:

**Contains other nuts, egg, milk, cereals containing gluten, sulphites**

**Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs.**

**Store in a cool, dry place.**

**UK**